RF4 Series
Return Line Filters
27
Return Line Filters
RF4 Series
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Filter Division
Metamora, OH

Hydraulic Filter Division
Metamora, OH
HOW TO ORDER:
Select the desired symbol (in the correct position) to construct a model code.
Example:
BOX 1: Seals
Symbol Description
None Buna N (nitrile)
F3 Fluorocarbon
20C 20 micron cellulose
10C 10 micron cellulose
03C   3 micron cellulose
WR Water removal
20Q Microglass III
10Q Microglass III
05Q Microglass III
02Q Microglass III
N No indicator, no
pressure port
GL Gauge, left side
PL No indicator, plugged
pressure port (left side)
SL Pressure switch, left side
Note: Left side is on the viewer's left when
looking into inlet with bowl down.
BOX 2 : Housing
Symbol Description
RF4 Return filter
BOX 4 : Filter Media
Symbol Description
BOX 6 : Bypass Setting
Symbol Description
25 25 psid
35 35 psid
BOX 5 : Indicator
Symbol Description
BOX 3 : Housing Length
Symbol Description
1 Single length
2 Double length
1F Single length with
mounting flange
2F Double length with
mounting flange
  1 None
BOX 8 : Modifications
Symbol Description
Inlet (Side)
E9 1½" NPT
P9 SAE-24
Outlet (Bottom)
99 No fitting
E9 1½" NPT
F8 Check valve
Note: Two symbols required. The first symbol
describes inlet port.
BOX 7 : PORTS
Symbol Description
33
03C 925772 925798
10C 925520 925792
20C 925773 925793
WR 930156 928557
20Q 931018Q 931020Q
10Q 932670Q 932679Q
05Q 932669Q 932678Q
02Q 932668Q 932677Q
ELEMENT: SINGLE (RF4-1) ELEMENT: DOUBLE (RF4-2)
Element Code Fluorocarbon P/N Fluorocarbon P/N
REPLACEMENT ELEMENTS
BOX 1 BOX 2 BOX 3 BOX 7BOX 4 BOX 5 BOX 6 BOX 8
P999 125GLRF4 1 10Q
BOX 9